Bulletin 140G
Molded Case Circuit Breakers
57
Visit our website: www.ab.com/catalogs
Publication 140G-SG001C-EN-P
Accessories
Variable Depth Rotary Operating Kits
Frame Size Handle Color Shaft Length Cat. No.
G, I
Black
12 in. (30.48 mm)
140G-G-RVM12B
Red/Yellow 140G-G-RVM12R
Black
21 in. (53.34 mm)
140G-G-RVM21B
Red/yellow 140G-G-RVM21R
H, J
Black
12 in. (30.48 mm)
140G-H-RVM12B
Red/yellow 140G-H-RVM12R
Black
21 in. (53.34 mm)
140G-H-RVM21B
Representative Photo Red/yellow 140G-H-RVM21R
K
Black
12.6 in. (320 mm)
140G-K-RVM12B
Red/yellow 140G-K-RVM12R
Black
22.8 in. (580 mm)
140G-K-RVM21B
Red/yellow 140G-K-RVM21R
M
Black
12.6 in. (320 mm)
140G-M-RVM12B
Red/yellow 140G-M-RVM12R
Black
22.8 in. (580 mm)
140G-M-RVM21B
Red/yellow 140G-M-RVM21R
N
Black
12.6 in. (320 mm)
140G-N-RVM12B
Red/yellow 140G-N-RVM12R
Black
22.8 in. (580 mm)
140G-N-RVM21B
Representative Photo Red/yellow 140G-N-RVM21R
Frame Size Handle Color Shaft Length Cat. No.
G, I
Black
12 in. (30.48 mm)
140G-G-NVM12B
Red/yellow 140G-G-NVM12R
Black
21 in. (53.34 mm)
140G-G-NVM21B
Red/yellow 140G-G-NVM21R
H, J
Black
12 in. (30.48 mm)
140G-H-NVM12B
Red/yellow 140G-H-NVM12R
Black
21 in. (53.34 mm)
140G-H-NVM21B
Representative Photo Red/yellow 140G-H-NVM21R
K
Black
12.6 in. (320 mm)
140G-K-NVM12B
Red/yellow 140G-K-NVM12R
Black
22.8 in. (580 mm)
140G-K-NVM21B
Red/yellow 140G-K-NVM21R
M
Black
12.6 in. (320 mm)
140G-M-NVM12B
Red/yellow 140G-M-NVM12R
Black
22.8 in. (580 mm)
140G-M-NVM21B
Red/yellow 140G-M-NVM21R
N
Black
12.6 in. (320 mm)
140G-N-NVM12B
Red/yellow 140G-N-NVM12R
Black
22.8 in. (580 mm)
140G-N-NVM21B
Representative Photo Red/yellow 140G-N-NVM21R
Rotary, Variable Depth Operators
•   Supplied with external handle, operating shaft, and MCCB mounted operating mechanism.
•   Refer to page 56 to select as components.
•   Frames G, H, I, and J use a Bul. 140U P-style handle.
•   Frames K, M, and N use a Bul. 140U medium style handle.
Rotary, Variable Depth Operators with Internal NFPA 79 Operating Handle
•   Supplied with external handle, NFPA handle with operating shaft, support bracket, and MCCB mounted operating mechanism.
•   Refer to page  58 to select as components.
•   Frames G, H, I, and J use a Bul. 140U P-style handle.
•   Frames K, M, and N use a Bul. 140U medium style handle.
Bulletin 140G
Molded Case Circuit Breakers
81
Visit our website: www.ab.com/catalogs
Publication 140G-SG001C-EN-P
Approximate Dimensions —  125 A, H-Frame
Cat. No. 140G-H-RVM… Rotary Handle Operating Mechanism — Door Mounted
3-Pole 4-Pole
6.86
[174.3]
Front of Cover
50
50
(1.97)
25
25
(2) - ø 5.5
ø 35
63
31.5
25
(2) - ø 5.5
ø 35
mm
(in.)
3.17
[80.5]
1.28
[32.5]
0.89
[22.5]
3.54
[90.0]
5.12
[130.0]
1.44
[36.5]
0.08
[2.0]
4.88
[124.0]
1.57
[40.0]
0.89
[22.5]
1.28
[32.5]
5.12
[130.0]
12 in. shaft: 10.89 [276.5]
21 in. shaft: 19.89 [505.1]
(1.97)
(2) -  ø 0.22)(2) -  ø 0.22)
(ø 1.37)
(ø 1.37)
(0.98)
(0.98)
(0.98)
(2.47)
(1.23)
Bulletin 140G
Molded Case Circuit Breakers
97
Visit our website: www.ab.com/catalogs
Publication 140G-SG001C-EN-P
Approximate Dimensions —  250 A, J-Frame
3-Pole 4-Pole
3.2
[83]
6.86
[174.3]
0.08
[2.0]0.61
[15.5]
1.85
[47.0]
0.89
[22.5]
6.30
[160.0]
4.13
[105.0]
1.85
[47.0]
0.89
[22.5]
6.30
[160.0]
1.99
[50.5]
5.51
[140.0]
Front of Cover
50
50
(1.97)
25
25
(2) - ø 5.5
ø 35
63
31.5
25
(2) - ø 5.5
ø 35
mm
(in.) (1.97)
(2) -  ø 0.22)(2) -  ø 0.22)
(ø 1.37)
(ø 1.37)
(0.98)
(0.98)
(0.98)
(2.47)
(1.23)
12 in. shaft: 10.89 [276.5]
21 in. shaft: 19.89 [505.1]
Cat. No. 140G-H-RVM… Variable Depth Rotary Handle Operating Mechanism (For J-Frame Molded Case Circuit Breaker)